866
11.01.01.08

11.01.01.09

11.01.01.10

11.01.01.11

11.01.01.12

11.01.01.13

LAWS OF MARYLAND [CH. 598

Aid to Permanently and Totally Disabled
General Fund Appropriation................ 1,028,768
Federal Fund Appropriation, provided

that grants in excess of this esti-
mate may be made available by ap-

proved budget amendment................ 3,117,480 4,146,248
General Public Assistance

General Fund Appropriation...........ceeemeeieieens 1,017,150
Boarding Care for Children

General Fund Appropriation......c...eeemeecnens 2,422,560

Payments to House of Good Shepherd for White
Girls and House of Good Shepherd for Colored
Girls are to be disbursed by the Treasury De-
partment in accordance with Section 10 of
Article 88A of Annotated Code of Maryland
(1957 Edition). »
General Fund Appropriation ..., 255,000

General Public Assistance to Employables
General Fund Appropriation......c...c..ceeeeiiennas 200,000

Public Medical Institution Patient Fund
General Fund Appropriation............... 150,000
Federal Fund Appropriation, provided
that grants in excess of this esti-
mate may be made available by ap-

proved budget amendment................ 480,000 630,000
SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation........c.ccceveeuneee 1—4,—10477-64

‘ 14,102,764

Total Federal Fund Appropriation........ccccceceerueeae 18,997,780

Total ApPropriation ..., 33,102,544
38,100,544

THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE SHALL NOT BE AUTHOR-
IZED TO EXPEND FOR PUBLIC ASSIST-
ANCE IN ANY MONTH AN AMOUNT IN
EXCESS OF THAT COMPUTED BY DI-
VIDING THE TOTAL AVAILABLE AP-
PROPRIATION OF ALL FUNDS ORIGIN-
ALLY APPROPRIATED BY THE GEN-
ERAL ASSEMBLY FOR SUCH PURPOSE
BY THE NUMBER OF REMAINING
MONTHS IN THE FISCAL YEAR UN-
LESS THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD
OF PUBLIC WORKS IS SECURED FOR
ANY SUCH EXCESS RATE OR AMOUNT
OF EXPENDITURE. THE PROVISIONS



