	[Сн. 598
8	
0	4,146,248
•••	1,017,150
•••	2,422,560
te ed e- of d	
•••	255,000
•••	200,000
00	
00	630,000
•••	14,104,764 14,102,764 18,997,780
•••	
•••	33,102,544 33,100,544
C 2 N 1 1 II	

	LAWS OF MARYLAND	[CH. 598
11.01.01.08	Aid to Permanently and Totally Disabled General Fund Appropriation	4,146,248
11.01.01.09	General Public Assistance General Fund Appropriation	1,017,150
11.01.01.10	Boarding Care for Children General Fund Appropriation	2,422,560
11.01.01.11	Payments to House of Good Shepherd for White Girls and House of Good Shepherd for Colored Girls are to be disbursed by the Treasury Department in accordance with Section 10 of Article 88A of Annotated Code of Maryland (1957 Edition).  General Fund Appropriation	255,000
11.01.01.12	General Public Assistance to Employables General Fund Appropriation	200,000
11.01.01.13	Public Medical Institution Patient Fund General Fund Appropriation	
	that grants in excess of this esti- mate may be made available by ap- proved budget amendment	630,000
	mate may be made available by ap-	630,000
	mate may be made available by approved budget amendment	<del>14,104,764</del>
	mate may be made available by approved budget amendment	14,104,764
	mate may be made available by approved budget amendment	14,104,764 14,102,764 18,997,780